Other receivables		  874,247	 –	 –	 –	 874,247
Amount due from subsidiary companies		  –	 95,781	 (89,169)	 –	 6,612

			   1,473,030	 105,590	 20,215	 251	 1,599,086

Financial liabilities
Amount due to subsidiary companies		  (94,436)	 (3,337,897)	 201,700	 –	 (3,230,633)
Other payables 		  (594,982)	 (198,096)	 –	 –	 (793,078)

			   (689,418)	 (3,535,993)	 201,700	 –	 (4,023,711)

Less: Net financial assets
  denominated in functional currency 		  (783,612)	 –	 –	 –	 (783,612)

Net currency exposure on financial
  (liabilities)/assets		  –	 (3,430,403)	 221,915	 251	 (3,208,237)

IDEAL JACOBS (MALAYSIA) CORPORATION BHD  •  ANNUAL REPORT 201554

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

4.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

4.1	 Financial risks (cont’d)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of the Company’s profit/(loss) net
of tax for the financial year to a reasonably possible change in the USD, RMB and HKD exchange rates
against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

					   Group	 Company
					   2015	 2015
					   RM	 RM
					   (Increase)/	 Increase/
					   Decrease	 (Decrease)
					   Profit net	 Loss net
					   of tax	 of tax

RM/RMB	 - strengthened 1%  			   678	 (27,346)
		  - weakened 1% 			   (678)	 27,346

RM/USD	 - strengthened 2%  			   537	 (117,160)
		  - weakened 2% 			   (537)	 117,160

RMB/USD	 - strengthened 1%  			   39,510	 –
		  - weakened 1% 			   (39,510)	 –

HKD/USD	 - strengthened 1%  			   (70,090)	 –
		  - weakened 1% 			   70,090	 –

					   Group	 Company
					   2014	 2014
					   RM	 RM
					   Increase/	 (Increase)/
					   (Decrease)	 Decrease
					   Loss net	 Profit net
					   of tax	 of tax

RM/RMB	 - strengthened 1%  			   3,036	 2,219
		  - weakened 1% 			   (3,036)	 (2,219)

RM/USD	 - strengthened 1%  			   (1,883)	 (34,304)
		  - weakened 1% 			   1,883	 34,304

RMB/USD	 - strengthened 1%  			   18,618	 –
		  - weakened 1% 			   (18,618)	 –

HKD/USD	 - strengthened 1%			   (49,057)	 –
		  - weakened 1% 			   49,057	 –

IDEAL JACOBS (MALAYSIA) CORPORATION BHD  •  ANNUAL REPORT 2015 55

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

4.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

4.1	 Financial risks (cont’d)

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

	 The assumed movement in the above foreign currency exchange rate for the foreign currency exchange
rate sensitivity analysis is based on the prudent estimate at the current market environment.

	 The exposure to foreign exchange risk varies during the financial year depending on the volume of
overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s